

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 14377 OF 2023

Ravi Ambadas Shinde	.. Petitioner
Versus	
Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation Through Its Divisional Controller	.. Respondent

Shri Nitin L. Dhobale, Advocate for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, JJ.
DATE : 10TH NOVEMBER, 2023.**

ORDER :

- . Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Both the Courts are against the petitioner. However, the learned counsel for the petitioner submits that, he is in service. Therefore order dated 01.11.2023 is passed by the Industrial Court, Latur.
3. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 22.12.2023. Humdast is permitted.
4. In the mean time, there shall be *ad-interim* relief in terms of prayer clause 'F'.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]