



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3221 OF 2021

Shantabai Gangadhar Nikam
and others .. Petitioners

Versus

Kalindabai Gangadhar Nikam
and others .. Respondents

Shri Milind M. Patil (Beedkar), Advocate for the Petitioner.

AND

**WRIT PETITION NO. 10585 OF 2023
WRIT PETITION NO. 14362 OF 2023
WRIT PETITION NO. 14377 OF 2023
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 342 OF 2023
MISC. CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 343 OF 2023**

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 22ND DECEMBER, 2023.**

ORDER :

- . Await notice. Stand over to 29.01.2024.
2. Interim relief, granted earlier, if any to continue till then.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.]

bsb/Dec. 23