

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

946 WRIT PETITION NO. 14377 OF 2023

Ravi Ambadas Shinde

VERSUS

Maharashtra State Road Transport Corporation Through Its Divisional
Controller

...

Mr. M. R. Khutwad h/f Mr. Nitin L. Dhobale - Advocate for the Petitioner

...

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

DATED : 28TH NOVEMBER, 2025

PER COURT : -

1. Learned Advocate Mr. M. R. Khutwad holding for Mr. Nitin L. Dhobale for the Petitioner seeks time. None for Respondent.
2. Stand over for two (2) weeks.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

LATER ON:

1. Mr. A. B. Dhongade, learned Advocate appears for the Respondent.
2. Stand over for two (2) weeks.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

[NEERAJ P DHOTE]
JUDGE