



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

1048 WRIT PETITION NO. 14377 OF 2023

RAVI AMBADAS SHINDE
VERSUS
MAHARASHTRA STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPORATION THROUGH
ITS DIVISIONAL CONTROLLER

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Dhobale Nitin L.
Advocate for Respondent : Mr. Dhongade Anilkumar B.
...

CORAM : SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.

DATE : 16.12.2025

PER COURT :

1. By consent, stand over to 24.12.2025.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till then.

(SIDDHESHWAR S. THOMBRE, J.)