

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

53 WRIT PETITION NO.14377 OF 2023

Ravi Ambadas Shinde

VERSUS

Maharashtra State Road Transport
Corporation Through Its Divisional Controller

.....

Adv. S. D. Tele h/f. Adv. Nitin L. Dhobale for the Petitioner
Shri. A. B. Dhongade, Advocate for the Respondent

.....

CORAM : NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.

Dated : JUNE 08, 2026

PER COURT :-

- . The learned Advocate S. D. Tele h/f. the learned Advocate Nitin L. Dhobale for the Petitioner seeks adjournment on the ground of unavailability of Advocate Shri. Dhoble.
2. The learned Advocate for the sole Respondent is present.
3. Stand over to 17.06.2026.
4. Interim relief to continue till the next date.

(NEERAJ P DHOTE, J.)